

# **PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Funding Agreement: G.W. Brackenridge
High School for Advanced Warning
School Flashing Beacons Installation

**City Council A Session Item 10** 

**January 27, 2022** 

Razi Hosseni, P.E., R.P.L.S., Director/City Engineer



# PROJECT BACKGROUND

**Location:** District 1

Funding: FY 2022 School Pedestrian Safety Project

#### **Background:**

- Since October 2008, City has offered School Flashing Beacon Cost Share Program
- San Antonio Independent School District submitted request to participate in School Flashing Beacon Cost Share Program for G.W. Brackenridge High School





## **PROJECT MAP**









#### PROJECT SCOPE

#### Project scope will provide for:

- Two mast arm flashing beacons
- Services to install equipment for beacon assembly
- City ownership, operation and maintenance of beacon





## **FISCAL IMPACT**



\$42,064



\$84,128 2 Flashing Beacons \$42,064



FY 2022 School Pedestrian Safety Program



## **PROJECT SCHEDULE**

3 months



2 months



#### RECOMENDATION

Approval of a Funding Agreement to accept funds in the amount of \$42,064.00 from San Antonio Independent School District for the installation of two advanced warning school flashing beacons.





SAN ANTONIO'S INFRASTRUCTURE

Funding Agreement: G.W. Brackenridge High School for Advanced Warning School Flashing Beacons Installation

**January 27, 2022** 

